
Questions to Address 

The impact of Eurobond Issuance in the African Economy
How do African governments use active debt management, especially switches or debt 

exchanges – where shorter-dated bonds about to redeem are exchanged for longer-dated 
bonds to manage refinancing risk?
Are these debt exchange operations (switches) used as a cash management tool, a debt 

management tool or a risk management tool, or all?
Can these active debt management techniques apply uniformly to both external and 

domestic debt?
What are some of these indicators and how well do they instil discipline and foster closer 

working relationship between various units in Debt Management Offices in achieving the 
common debt management objective(s)?
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 The impact of Eurobond Issuance in the African Economy
 Explore How Governments are addressing roll-over, debt refinancing and fiscal

risks related to Eurobond issuances and what more can be done ?.
 Share Lessons on the application of various active debt and risk management

strategies such as debt exchanges (or non-credit event debt restructuring or
reprofiling) or debt buy-backs in managing and/or reducing government
refinancing risk.

 Discuss Indicators (and/or risk benchmarks) countries are using to monitor and
report on government’s refinancing risk, which can impact positively on debt
sustainability analysis, sovereign risk and rating analysis.

Key Issues of Discussion



Issues  to Discuss 
 Debt-Buy Back Operations in Sierra Leone (1996-2002 )
 Sierra Leone’s HIPCs implementation experience (2003-2006)
 Public Debt - Composition, Stock and Maturity Structure (2003-2021)
 Discuss How Government have been addressing roll-over, debt refinancing and fiscal

risks ( As related to T-Bonds Issuances in the Domestic Market and What more can be
done ?

 Various active debt and risk management strategies such as Debt Exchanges
(Restructuring or Profiling of Domestic Debt Instruments), debt buy-backs in managing
and/or reducing government refinancing risks.

 Sierra Leone’s Debt sustainability Analysis-Formulation Experiences, Results and
Implication for Debt Managers

 Discuss Debt Indicators (and/or risk benchmarks) we have been using to monitor and
reporting on Public Debt and refinancing risk, which can impact positively on debt
sustainability analysis, sovereign risk and rating analysis.

Recommendations



Three(3) Debt Buy-Backs in Sierra Leone 
• External Commercial Debt Buy-Back - 1st carried out in 1996- external debt reduction with a 

negotiated and agreed discount  of 10 cent per 1 dollar - 90%  discount was 
achieved with  a 100% rate

• The data reached an all-time high of 29.431 USD million in 1995 and a record low of 0.000 USD million in 2016. 
• Sierra Leone SL: External Debt
• 2nd External  Commercial  Debt Buy-Back was initiated  in 2009 -Debt Relief Facility (DRF)  preparation Grant 

was  received  in e sum of  $ 950 thousand  to recruit  the  experts ( Legal and  Senior Finance Advisor  to work on 
the  proposal  but was  stall after three years of preliminary  work  by  both the team in the world bank and on our 
side. 

• Domestic Debt Buy Back - Also in 1996 and augmented in 2002. 
That was successfully subscribed by domestic suppliers creditors -
The debt were categorised into three: Tender, LPO, Sole Sourcing These debt were discounted at 45% on
Tendered , 35% on LPO and 15% on Sole Sourcing respectively. This was augmented in 2002/ 2006.( Just after the
10yrs Civil Conflict)

• Domestic Debt Buy Back _recently in 2017 - Domestic  Arrears  Clearance  strategy  formulated
• The strategy  replicated  previous domestic debt hair cut but does not enjoyed a 100%  

acceptance this time. Government has revised the strategy and now waiting for  implementation    



Sierra Leone’s Experiences with Debt Relief Initiative 2002 - 2021
• 1996 the HIPCs was launched- At the decision point in February 2002, the Executive Directors

agreed that Sierra Leone qualified for debt relief under the Enhanced HIPC Initiative- S/L was
amongst the 38 LICs that met the completion point criteria.

• Subsequently, the MDRI- effort to minimize debt burden and  enhance  poverty reducing  activities-
through utilisation of debt relief from  the   Multilateral, including, IDA, the IMF and the ADF of about 
US$556.2 million in NPV terms over 50 years 
(https://www.bing.com/search?q=ssierra+Leoen+total+dbet+relief+under+the++Hipc+initiative&form=
ANNTH1&refig=541c4a7f7adc48c6bb45255fbb130a2c)

• In NPV terms, the stock of debt was reduced from US$1,197.6 million at end-2005 to US$483.0
million at end-2006 after HIPC relief and to US$110.0 million after MDRI. Sierra Leone’s external
debt burden indicators fall to levels significantly lower than the average of low-income countries.

• External Debt to GDP dropped from over 220% of GDP in 2003 to about 43 % of GDP in 2007;
and In the long-term, the NPV of debt-to-exports ratio was expected to increase gradually, but will
remain below 70 percent.

https://www.bing.com/search?q=ssierra+Leoen+total+dbet+relief+under+the++Hipc+initiative&form=ANNTH1&refig=541c4a7f7adc48c6bb45255fbb130a2c
https://www.bing.com/search?q=ssierra+Leoen+total+dbet+relief+under+the++Hipc+initiative&form=ANNTH1&refig=541c4a7f7adc48c6bb45255fbb130a2c


Net Transfers Before/After HIPICs  2003-2021
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Trend in Public Debt 2003-2023 (In US$ millions)
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Composition of Public Debt in Sierra Leone 

Items 2003 2020 2021
Total Public Stock (in Le'mn) 5,122,240.58        30,709,753.08        35,395,920.34        

Treasury Bills 327,069                6,316,133.65          8,407,875.00          
Medium Term Bond (5yr) 810,977.03             733,003.71             
1 Yr Bond -                          -                          
1.4yr - 1.9yr Bonds 161,313.50             -                          
2 Yr Bonds 235,883.95             317,597.85             
2.4 Yr Bond 48,154.22               25,067.06               
3 Yr Bonds 314,722.83             358,874.24             
10 yr Bond 26,250.00               18,750.00               
Suppliers/Ex-Ambassador/Parastatals/Arrears 68,600                  2,507,779.85          2,582,695.62          
Wansa - -                          -                          
Judgement Debt owed to Thunderball 26,313.39               -                          
W&M Advances 213,568.64             196,193.52             
Remaining NNIB 530,233                -                          -                          
Bridge Loan -                          -                          

Domestic Debt  (Le'Million) 925,902.18       10,661,097.05     12,640,056.99     
Domestic  Debt in USD (Million) 365.24 1,041.66             1,111.87             
External Debt Stock (Le'mn) 4,196,338.4      20,048,656.0       22,755,863.4       
Multilateral 2,426,128.2          15,744,754.01        17,970,939.21        
Bilateral 1,121,210.0          2,467,535.66          2,874,704.92          
External Private  Creditors 
            External Private Suppliers 649,000.2             1,836,366.37          1,910,219.22          
            Commercial Banks -                        -                          
            Bond Holders -                        -                          
External Debt (Leone) 4,196,338.4          20,048,656.0          22,755,863.4          
External Debt (USD) 1,655.33           1,958.89             2,001.70             
Total Debt Outstanding (Le'm) 5,122,240.6          30,709,753.1          35,395,920.3          
Total Debt Outstanding  (US$' m) 2,020.57           3,000.56             3,113.57             

Proportion of  Dom & Ext  Debt to  Total Public 
Debt  2003-2021

Key Issues to Note  
1. Government  Public  Debt Consist of Domestic and 

External Debts  with various  specific characteristics 
2. Government  has not yet  issue  International /Euro 

Bonds like other  HIPCs
3. Proportion of Domestic Debt seem to increase
4. No new  Commercial Debt  has been contracted 

since HIPCs and that our External Creditors are 
mainly  Bilateral/ Multilaterals  that offers  
concessional credits– IMF/World Bank , ADB/ IsDB


Table 1 



				Items 		2003		2020		2021		FY 2003
Share as %  Debt  Stock 		
Stock 2020 as %  of Total Debt Stock 		FY 2021 
Share as %  Debt  Stock 										Proportion of Total 2003

				Total Public Stock (in Le'mn)		5,122,240.58		30,709,753.08		35,395,920.34		100.00		100.00		100.00

				Treasury Bills		327,069		6,316,133.65		8,407,875.00		6.385		20.57		27.38

				Medium Term Bond (5yr)				810,977.03		733,003.71		0.000		2.64		2.39

				1 Yr Bond				- 0		- 0		0.000		- 0		- 0

				1.4yr - 1.9yr Bonds				161,313.50		- 0		0.000		0.53		- 0

				2 Yr Bonds				235,883.95		317,597.85		0.000		0.77		1.03

				2.4 Yr Bond				48,154.22		25,067.06		0.000		0.16		0.08

				3 Yr Bonds				314,722.83		358,874.24		0.000		1.02		1.17

				10 yr Bond 				26,250.00		18,750.00		0.000		0.09		0.06

				Suppliers/Ex-Ambassador/Parastatals/Arrears		68,600		2,507,779.85		2,582,695.62		1.339		8.17		8.41

				Wansa		-		- 0		- 0		-		- 0		- 0																																		2003		2020		2021

				Judgement Debt owed to Thunderball				26,313.39		- 0		0.000		0.09		- 0																																Domestic		18.08		34.72		35.71

				W&M Advances				213,568.64		196,193.52		0.000		0.70		0.64																																External		81.92		65.28		64.29

				Remaining NNIB		530,233		- 0		- 0		10.352		- 0		- 0

				Bridge Loan				- 0		- 0		0.000		- 0		- 0

				Domestic Debt  (Le'Million) 		925,902.18		10,661,097.05		12,640,056.99		18.08		34.72		35.71		100.000		100.000		109.810

				Growth in Domestic Debt				8332%		10591%		0.000		0.00		0.00

				Domestic  Debt in USD (Million)		365.24		1,041.66		1,111.87		34.716		0.00		35.71										18.08		34.72		35.71

												0.000		- 0		- 0

				External Debt Stock (Le'mn)		4,196,338.4		20,048,656.0		22,755,863.4		81.924		65.28		74.10						35,395,920.34

				Multilateral		2,426,128.2		15,744,754.01		17,970,939.21		47.365		51.27		58.52				100.00		109.81		100.00

				Bilateral		1,121,210.0		2,467,535.66		2,874,704.92		21.889		8.04		9.36

				External Private  Creditors 

				            External Private Suppliers 		649,000.2		1,836,366.37		1,910,219.22		12.670		5.98		6.22

				            Commercial Banks 		- 0				- 0		- 0				- 0

				            Bond Holders 		- 0				- 0		- 0				- 0

				External Debt (Leone)		4,196,338.4		20,048,656.0		22,755,863.4		81.924		65.28		74.10

				External Debt (USD)		1,655.33		1,958.89		2,001.70		81.924		0.01		64.29										81.92		65.28		64.29

				Growth in External Debt (In dollar terms)		0		9726%		13665%				0.00		0.00

				Total Debt Outstanding (Le'm)		5,122,240.6		30,709,753.1		35,395,920.3		100.00		100

				Total Debt Outstanding  (US$' m)		2,020.57		3,000.56		3,113.57

				KEY ISUES TO SHARE

				1. Government has not issued any Euro Bond  yet  

				2. Government Public Debt Stock Conist of  External and  Domestic 

				3. Proportion of external debt reduced whilst dmestic debt's proportion   increased slightly 

				4. Characeristic nature of both the Stock of Domestic& External Debt remained the same 

				     Dominated by  T- Bills  ( 364-day  T- bills) and  Domestic Suppliers Arrears on the Dometsic front

				     Dominated by multilateral  by end  2023 - due to IMF Loans and Other concessional windows ( WorldBank/IDA, ADB etc) 

				     No New Commercial Loans were contarcted  since HIPCs Decission  Point-  

				     Debt owed to external private setor suppliers are held  arrears -   growth therefore is mainly  due to  panalty and  charges  over the period 







Domestic	

2003	2020	2021	18.076106479961233	34.715671652467506	35.710491127300983	External	

2003	2020	2021	81.923883420628911	65.284328347532423	64.289508872699002	









Public Debt in SL 2003_2021
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		Main Worksheet

				ITEMS		2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009		2010		2011		2012		2013		2014		2015		2016		2017		2018		2019		2020		2021

				Stock (in Le'mn)		2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009		2010		2011		2012		2013		2014		2015		2016		2017		2018		2019		2020		2021

				Treasury Bills		327,069		435,935		512,962		576,320		632,974		696,173		755,945		878,720		955,301		1,268,638		1,601,964		1,889,870		2,111,955		2,725,727		3,782,797		4,163,870		4,668,660		6,316,134		8,407,875

				Medium Term Bond (5yr)												50,000		180,000		280,000		280,000		280,000		280,000		280,000		280,000		321,072		367,990		901,998		939,595		810,977		733,004

				1 Yr Bond																										76,720		45,774		0 0		0 0		0 0		0 0		0 0

				1.4yr - 1.9yr Bonds																																0 0		104,391		161,313		0 0

				2 Yr Bonds																										59,737		66,752		47,502		202,655		356,731		235,884		317,598

				2.4 Yr Bond																																		24,535		48,154		25,067

				3 Yr Bonds																		77,516		77,516		77,516		159,316		159,317		159,317		188,767		279,063		331,983		314,723		358,874

				10 yr Bond 																								71,250		63,750		56,250		48,750		41,250		33,750		26,250		18,750

				Suppliers/Ex-Ambassador/Parastatals/Arrears		68,600		77,246		69,086		55,831		55,002		92,460		74,687		44,340		32,415		29,820		10,419		10,419		10,474		10,474		0 0		3,287,608		3,585,506		2,507,780		2,582,696

				Wansa		0 0		0 0		0 0		0 0		0 0		69,971		67,474		56,466		28,455		0 0		0 0		0 0		0 0		0 0		0 0		0 0		0 0		0 0		0 0

				Judgement Debt owed to Thunderball																																				26,313		0 0

				W&M Advances																178,000		26,800		48,116		1,280		39,058		63,406		111,587		120,030		75,235		192,404		213,569		196,194

				Remaining NNIB		530,233		530,233		530,233		480,233		453,731		406,231		243,731		81,801		81,800		81,800		0 0		0 0		0 0		0 0		0 0		0 0		0 0		0 0		0 0

				Bridge Loan																						0 0		0 0		0		120000				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Domestic Currency		Domestic Debt		925,902		1,043,414		1,112,281		1,112,384		1,141,707		1,314,835		1,321,838		1,519,327		1,482,287		1,785,890		1,971,179		2,449,913		2,825,358		3,616,952		4,555,836.14		8,951,678.49		10,237,554.36		10,661,097.05		12,640,056.99

				Growth in Domestic Debt										2.6%		15.2%		0.5%		14.9%		-2.4%		20.5%		10.4%		24.3%		15.3%		28.0%		26.0%		96.5%		14.4%		4.1%		18.6%

				Domestic  Debt in USD (Million)								372.90		382.82		433.95		340.26		363.24		338.75		412.32		448.00		489.70		496.07		497.70		598.48		1,055.62		1,043.17		1,041.66		1,111.87

						3,547,338.21		4,174,027.01		4,416,629.78		4,478,753.64		885,535.27		1,138,706.69		1,744,309.63		2,339,740.21		2,873,581.29		3,290,538.52		3,655,831.93		4,593,885.38		5,887,022.09		8,343,246.73		9,990,726.39		49,470,785,379,568.95		14,708,073.99		18,212,289.67		20,845,644.13

				External Debt Stock		4,196,338.40		4,897,359.50		5,133,543.88		5,185,956.57		1,646,309.51		1,886,791.05		2,670,354.90		3,308,026.84		3,871,217.66		4,247,757.74		4,596,060.13		5,637,984.35		7,048,046.30		9,803,614.68		11,477,795.05		49,470,786,978,050.83		16,538,328.41		20,048,656.04		22,755,863.35

				Multilateral		2,426,128.2		2,984,921.3		3,220,700.0		3,273,415.8		770,004.8		991,767.0		1,520,680.2		2,033,987.5		2,342,360.4		2,731,886.3		3,035,077.6		3,836,200.7		5,010,145.5		7,080,622.5		8,638,700.5		10,175,927.20		12,553,881.20		15,744,754.01		17,970,939.21

				Bilateral		1,121,210.0		1,189,105.7		1,195,929.8		1,205,337.9		115,530.5		146,939.7		223,629.4		305,752.7		531,220.9		558,652.2		620,754.4		757,684.7		876,876.6		1,262,624.2		1,352,025.9		49,470,775,203,641.74		2,154,192.79		2,467,535.66		2,874,704.92

				Commercial		649,000.2		723,332.5		716,914.1		707,202.9		760,774.2		748,084.4		926,045.3		968,286.6		997,636.4		957,219.2		940,228.2		1,044,099.0		1,161,024.2		1,460,368.0		1,487,068.7		1,598,481.89		1,830,254.42		1,836,366.37		1,910,219.22

				External Debt (Leone)		4,196,338.4		4,897,359.5		5,133,543.9		5,185,956.6		1,646,309.5		1,886,791.0		2,670,354.9		3,308,026.8		3,871,217.7		4,247,757.7		4,596,060.1		5,637,984.3		7,048,046.3		9,803,614.7		11,477,795.1		49,470,786,978,050.8		16,538,328.4		20,048,656.0		22,755,863.4

		Foreign Currency		External Debt (USD)		1,655.3		1,724.5		1,753.9		1,738.5		552.0		622.7		687.4		790.9		884.7		980.7		1,044.58		1,126.95		1,237.48		1,349.00		1,507.79		5,833,812,339.61		1,685.20		1,958.89		2,001.70

				Growth in External Debt (In dollar terms)				4.177%		1.706%		-0.881%		-68.247%		12.809%		10.384%		15.058%		11.860%		10.854%		6.51%		7.89%		9.81%		9.01%		11.77%		386911362.45%		-100.00%		16.24%		2.19%



				Total Debt Outstanding (Le'm)		5,122,240.58		5,940,773.43		6,245,824.81		6,298,340.50		2,788,016.94		3,201,626.48		3,992,192.73		4,827,354.03		5,353,505.06		6,033,647.24		6,567,239.58		8,087,897.30		9,873,404.78		13,420,566.79		16,033,631.19		49,470,795,929,729.31		26,775,882.77		30,709,753.08		35,395,920.34

				Total Debt Outstanding  (US$' m)		2,020.57		2,091.89		2,133.91		2,111.35		934.83		1,056.67		1,027.64		1,154.13		1,223.44		1,393.03		1,492.58		1,616.65		1,733.55		1,846.70		2,106.27		5,833,813,395.24		2,728.37		3,000.56		3,113.57

																																		 

				Repayment (in Le'mn)

				External

				Multilateral		109,012.42		125,639.61		77,026.25		56,457.61		26,688.4		13,907.4		20,332.6		31,522.7		54,708.5		69,466.4		73,287.0		112,626.0		73,935.7		85,427.0		127,980.2		189,275.42		227,051.78		331,584.30		261,720.61

				Bilateral		1,744.69		1,365.95		4,340.50		4,342.90		4,295.7		3,966.1		3,479.2		3,951.3		5,610.8		8,110.2		10,935.2		17,372.7		18,953.3		29,546.6		61,287.4		66,763.74		98,613.40		54,336.30		134,249.84

				Commercial		8,418.88		14,625.43		20,700.80		20,595.55		11,427.3		8,814.4		19,601.2		34,308.3		15,103.9		30,420.8		32,440.9		22,682.1		35,526.7		17,585.9		46,682.6		52,488.91		26,341.15		33,860.30		119,871.06

				Total		119,175.99		141,630.98		102,067.55		81,396.06		42,411.38		26,688.00		43,412.95		69,782.30		75,423.20		107,997.40		116,663.17		152,680.80		128,415.70		132,559.44		235,950.20		308,528.07		352,006.33		419,780.90		515,841.51

				Total (in US$'mn)		47.01		49.87		34.87		27.29		14.22		8.81		11.18		16.68		17.29				26.71		33.62		25.19		20.88		31.95		36.24		38.50		41.92		48.92

				Domestic Principal Repayment		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		7,500.00		54,255.66		143,640.29		444,091.12		467,523.29

				Interest Payment (in Le'mn)

				Domestic		60,726		88,021		101,861		87,819		96,483		108,734		88,803		142,428		236,622		253,414		275,641		181,604		134,847		140,753		535,283		811,501		885,632		1,089,166		1,133,226

				commission on dom. Securities																												790		940		1,277		1,670		2,010

				External		19,120		25,696		35,885		30,671		19,741		11,721		14,444		17,249		22,961		29,224		35,246		40,128		39,724		60,506		67,425		94,796		99,958		120,377		134,291

				of which

				Multilateral		17,066		24,177		33,050		27,992		18,176.1		10,171.4		11,818		13,887.30		18,090.64		20,727.58		26,088.41		29,832.40		27,277.80		45,330.70		48,443.91		75,437.40		70,355.97		106,005.10		95,445.61

				Bilateral		2,054		1,519		2,834		2,679		1,565.1		1,549.8		2,627		3,361.50		4,870.10		8,496.20		9,157.43		10,295.90		12,446.10		14,549.45		18,981.36		19,358.16		29,602.18		14,371.80		38,845.52

				Commercial		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		625.57		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



				Total External Debt Service (Le'mn)		138,296		167,327		137,952		112,067		62,153		38,409		57,857		87,031		98,384		137,221		151,909		192,809		168,140		193,065		303,375		403,324		451,964		540,158		650,133

				Total External interest (USD'm)		7.54		9.05		12.26		10.28		6.62		3.87		3.72		4.12		5.25		6.75		8.01		8.02		6.97		8.33		8.86		11.18		10.19		11.76		11.81

				Total domestic debt service (Le'mn)		60,726		88,021		101,861		87,819		96,483		108,734		88,803		142,428		236,622		253,414		275,641		181,604		134,847		140,753		542,783		865,757		1,029,272		1,533,257		1,600,749

																														32.98		30.41		41.08		47.37		49.44		53.94

				Total Public Debt Service (in Le'mn)																														80%

				Principal		119,175.99		141,630.98		102,067.55		81,396.06		42,411.38		26,688.00		43,412.95		69,782.30		75,423.20		107,997.40		116,663.17		152,680.80		128,415.70		132,559.44		235,950.20		362,783.73		495,646.62		863,872.02		983,364.80

				Interest		79,846		113,718		137,745		118,490		116,224		120,455.36		103,247.64		159,676.70		259,582.67		282,637.66		310,886.84		221,732.52		174,570.51		201,258.79		602,707.93		906,296.54		985,589.82		1,209,543.13		1,267,516.97

				Total		199,021.79		255,348.50		239,812.67		199,885.93		158,635.75		147,143.35		146,660.58		229,459.00		335,005.87		390,635.05		427,550.01		374,413.32		302,986.21		333,818.24		838,658.13		1,269,080.27		1,481,236.45		2,073,415.15		2,250,881.77

																				16.2		17.8		15.2		13.4		10.0		8.0		7.0		18.1		20.5		18.3		22.0

				Disbursement (in Le'mn)

				Multilateral		122,325.59		306,566.92		192,036.75		120,757.84		77,936.71		184,769.31		241,448.58		374,635.98		287,849.06		442,563.67		346,359.79		599,948.13		955,049.45		737,562.42		1,045,315.05		925,028.63		1,225,108.84		2,637,799.13		1,769,498.33

				Bilateral		9,296.23		3,025.91		8,488.86		4,126.90		11,662.60		38,077.82		37,236.91		16,118.90		123,114.97		40,573.46		50,073.91		75,570.66		35,302.78		159,044.17		60,213.35		152,883.26		279,709.32		273,134.46		221,482.99

				Commercial		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		1.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				Total		131,621.82		309,592.83		200,525.61		124,884.74		89,599.31		222,847.13		278,685.50		390,754.88		410,964.04		483,137.13		396,433.70		675,518.79		990,352.24		896,607.60		1,105,528.41		1,077,911.89		1,504,818.16		2,910,933.59		1,990,981.32

				Total Disbursement in US$'m		56.28		114.31		69.40		42.16		30.02		74.76		82.32		98.23		94.49		111.22		90.77		148.75		194.28		141.22		149.70		126.60		164.60		290.70		188.83

						2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009		2010		2011		2012		2013		2014		2015		2016		2017		2018		2019		2020		2021

				Net  Flows		12,445.83		167,961.84		98,458.06		43,488.69		47,187.93		196,159.13		235,272.55		320,972.58		335,540.83		375,139.73		279,770.53		522,837.99		861,936.54		764,048.16		869,578.21		769,383.82		1,152,811.82		2,491,152.69		1,475,139.81

				Net  Transfer		(6,673.98)		142,265.82		62,573.50		12,818.15		27,446.71		184,437.90		220,828.24		303,723.78		312,580.10		345,915.95		244,524.69		482,709.69		822,212.64		703,542.44		802,152.94		674,588.26		1,052,853.67		2,370,775.79		1,340,848.67

						12,389.54

				External Debt/GDP		180.3%		169.0%		146.2%		123.0%		25.9%		25.8%		32.6%		32.8%		30.7%		27.7%		26.6%		28.6%		31.8%		41.6%		42.7%		36.5%		44.0%		48.5%		49.7%

				Domestic Debt/GDP		39.79%		36.00%		31.69%		26.38%		17.99%		18.00%		16.15%		15.07%		11.76%		11.65%		11.40%		12.41%		12.73%		15.36%		16.95%		27.63%		27.24%		25.77%		27.61%

				Total Debt/GDP		220.1%		205.0%		177.9%		149.4%		43.9%		43.8%		48.8%		47.9%		42.5%		39.4%		38.0%		41.0%		44.5%		57.0%		59.6%		64.1%		71.2%		74.2%		77.3%

				External Debt/Total Debt		81.9%		82.4%		82.2%		82.3%		59.0%		58.9%		66.9%		68.5%		72.3%		70.4%		70.0%		69.7%		71.4%		73.0%		71.6%		56.9%		61.8%		65.3%		64.3%

				Domestic Debt/Total Debt		18.1%		17.6%		17.8%		17.7%		41.0%		41.1%		33.1%		31.5%		27.7%		29.6%		30.0%		30.3%		28.6%		27.0%		28.4%		43.1%		38.2%		34.7%		35.7%

				Debt service/DBR		69.19%		71.53%		57.65%		40.33%		29.55%		22.22%		19.55%		23.23%		22.99%		20.97%		18.44%		16.91%		13.89%		11.55%		25.21%		28.66%		27.54%		37.65%		32.54%

				Domestic Int./DBR		21.11%		24.66%		24.49%		17.72%		17.97%		16.42%		11.84%		14.42%		16.24%		13.60%		11.89%		8.20%		6.18%		4.87%		16.09%		18.33%		16.47%		19.78%		16.38%

				External debt service/Export

				Domestic Debt/GDP		40%		36%		32%		26%		18%		18%		16%		15%		12%		12%		11%		12%		13%		15%		17%		28%		27%		26%		28%

																										2.09%



Total Debt/GDP	

1.4935595212985702	0.43940377309945938	0.43833878358653749	0.48786419786240615	0.47871420386459884	0.42481392324678618	0.39357895468163967	0.37994036553543403	0.40959674346703123	0.44494839039387113	0.56992384873449975	0.5964603868391638	1526782.1717711657	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	



End 2019

Multilateral	Bilateral	Commercial	12553881.20424924	2154192.7852360001	1830254.4230456545	

End 2017

Multilate	ral	Bilateral	Commercial	8638700.4539000001	1352025.9313000001	1487068.6654999999	



Net  Flows	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	12445.828217708127	167961.84196144287	98458.057733421912	43488.685205288915	47187.931321723154	196159.13472707997	235272.54973593744	320972.57824400283	335540.83282363042	375139.73035659385	279770.53100373037	522837.98972399993	861936.53506200004	764048.15564244986	869578.20646150969	769383.82160465	1152811.8249681999	2491152.6921180002	1475139.8076758871	Net  Transfer	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	-6673.9808195727019	142265.81896138814	62573.504162170604	12818.148883531452	27446.713086773616	184437.90462539071	220828.2365036241	303723.77824400284	312580.09669867042	345915.95459197217	244524.69315554149	482709.68972399994	822212.63506200002	703542.44141655986	802152.93646150967	674588.26160464995	1052853.6719214499	2370775.7921180003	1340848.6721255775	









Public Debt in SL 2003_2021 



				PUBLIC DEBT IN SIERRA LEON  2003-2021

		Main Worksheet

				ITEMS		2003		2007		2008		2009		2010		2011		2013		2013		2014		2015		2016		2017		2018		2019		2020		2021		% Change
 2003- 2021 		% Change
  2007-2021

				Stock (in Le'mn)		2003		2007		2008		2009		2010		2011		EBOLA 						MUDSLIDES 						2018		COVID-19

				Treasury Bills		327,069		632,974		696,173		755,945		878,720		955,301		1,268,638		1,601,964		1,889,870		2,111,955		2,725,727		3,782,797		4,163,870		4,668,660		6,316,134		8,407,875		96		92

				Medium Term Bond (5yr)						50,000		180,000		280,000		280,000		280,000		280,000		280,000		280,000		321,072		367,990		901,998		939,595		810,977		733,004

				1 Yr Bond																				76,720		45,774		0 0		0 0		0 0		0 0		0 0

				1.4yr - 1.9yr Bonds																										0 0		104,391		161,313		0 0

				2 Yr Bonds																				59,737		66,752		47,502		202,655		356,731		235,884		317,598

				2.4 Yr Bond																												24,535		48,154		25,067

				3 Yr Bonds												77,516		77,516		77,516		159,316		159,317		159,317		188,767		279,063		331,983		314,723		358,874

				10 yr Bond 																		71,250		63,750		56,250		48,750		41,250		33,750		26,250		18,750

				Suppliers/Ex-Ambassador/Parastatals/Arrears		68,600		55,002		92,460		74,687		44,340		32,415		29,820		10,419		10,419		10,474		10,474		0 0		3,287,608		3,585,506		2,507,780		2,582,696		97

				Wansa		0 0		0 0		69,971		67,474		56,466		28,455		0 0		0 0		0 0		0 0		0 0		0 0		0 0		0 0		0 0		0 0

				Judgement Debt owed to Thunderball																														26,313		0 0

				W&M Advances										178,000		26,800		48,116		1,280		39,058		63,406		111,587		120,030		75,235		192,404		213,569		196,194

				Remaining NNIB		530,233		453,731		406,231		243,731		81,801		81,800		81,800		0 0		0 0		0 0		0 0		0 0		0 0		0 0		0 0		0 0

				Bridge Loan																0 0		0 0		0		120000				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Domestic Currency		Domestic Debt		925,902		1,141,707		1,314,835		1,321,838		1,519,327		1,482,287		1,785,890		1,971,179		2,449,913		2,825,358		3,616,952		4,555,836.14		8,951,678.49		10,237,554.36		10,661,097.05		12,640,056.99		92.67		90.97

				Growth in Domestic Debt				2.6%		15.2%		0.5%		14.9%		-2.4%		20.5%		10.4%		24.3%		15.3%		28.0%		26.0%		96.5%		14.4%		4.1%		18.6%

				Domestic  Debt in USD (Million)				382.82		433.95		340.26		363.24		338.75		412.32		448.00		489.70		496.07		497.70		598.48		1,055.62		1,043.17		1,041.66		1,111.87				65.57

						3,547,338.21		885,535.27		1,138,706.69		1,744,309.63		2,339,740.21		2,873,581.29		3,290,538.52		3,655,831.93		4,593,885.38		5,887,022.09		8,343,246.73		9,990,726.39		49,470,785,379,568.95		14,708,073.99		18,212,289.67		20,845,644.13		82.98		95.75

				External Debt Stock		4,196,338.40		1,646,309.51		1,886,791.05		2,670,354.90		3,308,026.84		3,871,217.66		4,247,757.74		4,596,060.13		5,637,984.35		7,048,046.30		9,803,614.68		11,477,795.05		49,470,786,978,050.83		16,538,328.41		20,048,656.04		22,755,863.35		81.56		92.77

				Multilateral		2,426,128.2		770,004.8		991,767.0		1,520,680.2		2,033,987.5		2,342,360.4		2,731,886.3		3,035,077.6		3,836,200.7		5,010,145.5		7,080,622.5		8,638,700.5		10,175,927.20		12,553,881.20		15,744,754.01		17,970,939.21		86.50		95.72

				Bilateral		1,121,210.0		115,530.5		146,939.7		223,629.4		305,752.7		531,220.9		558,652.2		620,754.4		757,684.7		876,876.6		1,262,624.2		1,352,025.9		49,470,775,203,641.74		2,154,192.79		2,467,535.66		2,874,704.92		61.00		95.98

				Commercial		649,000.2		760,774.2		748,084.4		926,045.3		968,286.6		997,636.4		957,219.2		940,228.2		1,044,099.0		1,161,024.2		1,460,368.0		1,487,068.7		1,598,481.89		1,830,254.42		1,836,366.37		1,910,219.22		66.02		60.17

				External Debt (Leone)		4,196,338.4		1,646,309.5		1,886,791.0		2,670,354.9		3,308,026.8		3,871,217.7		4,247,757.7		4,596,060.1		5,637,984.3		7,048,046.3		9,803,614.7		11,477,795.1		49,470,786,978,050.8		16,538,328.4		20,048,656.0		22,755,863.4		81.6		92.8

		Foreign Currency		External Debt (USD)		1,655.3		552.0		622.7		687.4		790.9		884.7		980.7		1,044.58		1,126.95		1,237.48		1,349.00		1,507.79		5,833,812,339.61		1,685.20		1,958.89		2,001.70		17.30		72.42

				Growth in External Debt (In dollar terms)				-68.247%		12.809%		10.384%		15.058%		11.860%		10.854%		6.51%		7.89%		9.81%		9.01%		11.77%		386911362.45%		-100.00%		16.24%		2.19%



				Total Debt Outstanding (Le'm)		5,122,240.58		2,788,016.94		3,201,626.48		3,992,192.73		4,827,354.03		5,353,505.06		6,033,647.24		6,567,239.58		8,087,897.30		9,873,404.78		13,420,566.79		16,033,631.19		49,470,795,929,729.31		26,775,882.77		30,709,753.08		35,395,920.34		85.53		92.12

				Total Debt Outstanding  (US$' m)		2,020.57		934.83		1,056.67		1,027.64		1,154.13		1,223.44		1,393.03		1,492.58		1,616.65		1,733.55		1,846.70		2,106.27		5,833,813,395.24		2,728.37		3,000.56		3,113.57		35.10

																												 

				Repayment (in Le'mn)

				External

				Multilateral		109,012.42		26,688.4		13,907.4		20,332.6		31,522.7		54,708.5		69,466.4		73,287.0		112,626.0		73,935.7		85,427.0		127,980.2		189,275.42		227,051.78		331,584.30		261,720.61		58.35		89.80

				Bilateral		1,744.69		4,295.7		3,966.1		3,479.2		3,951.3		5,610.8		8,110.2		10,935.2		17,372.7		18,953.3		29,546.6		61,287.4		66,763.74		98,613.40		54,336.30		134,249.84		98.70		96.80

				Commercial		8,418.88		11,427.3		8,814.4		19,601.2		34,308.3		15,103.9		30,420.8		32,440.9		22,682.1		35,526.7		17,585.9		46,682.6		52,488.91		26,341.15		33,860.30		119,871.06		92.98		90.47

				Total		119,175.99		42,411.38		26,688.00		43,412.95		69,782.30		75,423.20		107,997.40		116,663.17		152,680.80		128,415.70		132,559.44		235,950.20		308,528.07		352,006.33		419,780.90		515,841.51		76.90

				Total (in US$'mn)		47.01		14.22		8.81		11.18		16.68		17.29				26.71		33.62		25.19		20.88		31.95		36.24		38.50		41.92		48.92		3.91

				Domestic Principal Repayment		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		7,500.00		54,255.66		143,640.29		444,091.12		467,523.29				100.00

				Interest Payment (in Le'mn)

				Domestic		60,726		96,483		108,734		88,803		142,428		236,622		253,414		275,641		181,604		134,847		140,753		535,283		811,501		885,632		1,089,166		1,133,226		95

				commission on dom. Securities																						790		940		1,277		1,670		2,010

				External		19,120		19,741		11,721		14,444		17,249		22,961		29,224		35,246		40,128		39,724		60,506		67,425		94,796		99,958		120,377		134,291		86		85

				of which

				Multilateral		17,066		18,176.1		10,171.4		11,818		13,887.30		18,090.64		20,727.58		26,088.41		29,832.40		27,277.80		45,330.70		48,443.91		75,437.40		70,355.97		106,005.10		95,445.61		82.12		80.96

				Bilateral		2,054		1,565.1		1,549.8		2,627		3,361.50		4,870.10		8,496.20		9,157.43		10,295.90		12,446.10		14,549.45		18,981.36		19,358.16		29,602.18		14,371.80		38,845.52		94.71		95.97

				Commercial		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		625.57		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



				Total External Debt Service (Le'mn)		138,296		62,153		38,409		57,857		87,031		98,384		137,221		151,909		192,809		168,140		193,065		303,375		403,324		451,964		540,158		650,133		79		90

				Total External interest (USD'm)		7.54		6.62		3.87		3.72		4.12		5.25		6.75		8.01		8.02		6.97		8.33		8.86		11.18		10.19		11.76		11.81		36.15		43.97

				Total domestic debt service (Le'mn)		60,726		96,483		108,734		88,803		142,428		236,622		253,414		275,641		181,604		134,847		140,753		542,783		865,757		1,029,272		1,533,257		1,600,749		96		94

																								32.98		30.41		41.08		47.37		49.44		53.94

				Total Public Debt Service (in Le'mn)																								80%

				Principal		119,175.99		42,411.38		26,688.00		43,412.95		69,782.30		75,423.20		107,997.40		116,663.17		152,680.80		128,415.70		132,559.44		235,950.20		362,783.73		495,646.62		863,872.02		983,364.80		87.88		95.69

				Interest		79,846		116,224		120,455.36		103,247.64		159,676.70		259,582.67		282,637.66		310,886.84		221,732.52		174,570.51		201,258.79		602,707.93		906,296.54		985,589.82		1,209,543.13		1,267,516.97		93.70

				Total		199,021.79		158,635.75		147,143.35		146,660.58		229,459.00		335,005.87		390,635.05		427,550.01		374,413.32		302,986.21		333,818.24		838,658.13		1,269,080.27		1,481,236.45		2,073,415.15		2,250,881.77		91.16

														16.2		17.8		15.2		13.4		10.0		8.0		7.0		18.1		20.5		18.3		22.0

				Disbursement (in Le'mn)

				Multilateral		122,325.59		77,936.71		184,769.31		241,448.58		374,635.98		287,849.06		442,563.67		346,359.79		599,948.13		955,049.45		737,562.42		1,045,315.05		925,028.63		1,225,108.84		2,637,799.13		1,769,498.33		93.09		95.60

				Bilateral		9,296.23		11,662.60		38,077.82		37,236.91		16,118.90		123,114.97		40,573.46		50,073.91		75,570.66		35,302.78		159,044.17		60,213.35		152,883.26		279,709.32		273,134.46		221,482.99		95.80		94.73

				Commercial		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		1.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				Total		131,621.82		89,599.31		222,847.13		278,685.50		390,754.88		410,964.04		483,137.13		396,433.70		675,518.79		990,352.24		896,607.60		1,105,528.41		1,077,911.89		1,504,818.16		2,910,933.59		1,990,981.32		93.39

				Total Disbursement in US$'m		56.28		30.02		74.76		82.32		98.23		94.49		111.22		90.77		148.75		194.28		141.22		149.70		126.60		164.60		290.70		188.83		70.19

						2003		2007		2008		2009		2010		2011		2012		2013		2014		2015		2016		2017		2018		2019		2020		2021

				Net  Flows		12,445.83		47,187.93		196,159.13		235,272.55		320,972.58		335,540.83		375,139.73		279,770.53		522,837.99		861,936.54		764,048.16		869,578.21		769,383.82		1,152,811.82		2,491,152.69		1,475,139.81		99.16		(47,489.45)

				Net  Transfer		(6,673.98)		27,446.71		184,437.90		220,828.24		303,723.78		312,580.10		345,915.95		244,524.69		482,709.69		822,212.64		703,542.44		802,152.94		674,588.26		1,052,853.67		2,370,775.79		1,340,848.67		100.50		(27,210.78)

																								1.46		1.46

																		-9%



								ERROR:#REF!		1.59%		28.21%		7.67%		4.62%		-1.02%



						2003		2007		2008		2009		2010		2011		2012		2013		2014		2015		2016		2017		2018		2019		2020		2021

				Exchange Rates

				Year Average		2,338.54		2,984.46		2,980.68		3,385.57		3,978.09		4,349.16		4,344.05		4,367.66		4,541.32		5,097.58		6,348.79		7,384.97		8,514.09		9,142.23		10,013.44		10,543.82

				End Period Rate		2,535.05		2,982.380		3,029.93		3,884.82		4,182.66		4,375.79		4,331.31		4,399.92		5,002.87		5695.483		7,267.32		7,612.33		8,480.01		9,813.88		10,234.69		11,368.28

				GDP (million Le)		2,327,000		6,345,000		7,304,000		8,183,000		10,084,000		12,602,000		15,330,208		17,284,922		19,746,000		22,190,000.00		23,548,000.00		26,881,301.00		32,402,000.00		37,588,000.00		41,365,000.00		45,775,000.00

				Domestic Budget Revenue (million Le)		287,656.69		536,863.51		662,131.75		750,209.74		987,793.00		1,457,167		1,863,000		2,318,243		2,214,333.11		2,181,000.00		2,889,000.00		3,326,653.24		4,428,000.00		5,378,000.00		5,506,683.92		6,917,000.00

				Total Revenue (including Grant)		467,000.13		776,155.03		926,763.53		1,250,546.93		1,504,939.00		2,212,132												4,554,341.85		5,101,000.00		6,658,000.00		7,980,000.00		9,288,000.00

																												3.53		3.82		3.83

				External Debt/GDP		180.33%		25.95%		25.83%		32.63%		32.80%		30.72%		27.71%		26.59%		28.55%		31.76%		41.63%		42.70%		152678189.55%		44.00%		48.47%		49.71%

				Domestic Debt/GDP		39.79%		17.99%		18.00%		16.15%		15.07%		11.76%		11.65%		11.40%		12.41%		12.73%		15.36%		16.95%		27.63%		27.24%		25.77%		27.61%

				Total Debt/GDP		220.12%		43.94%		43.83%		48.79%		47.87%		42.48%		39.36%		37.99%		40.96%		44.49%		56.99%		59.65%		152678217.18%		71.24%		74.24%		77.33%

				External Debt/Total Debt		81.9%		59.0%		58.9%		66.9%		68.5%		72.3%		70.4%		70.0%		69.7%		71.4%		73.0%		71.6%		100.0%		61.8%		65.3%		64.3%

				Domestic Debt/Total Debt		18.1%		41.0%		41.1%		33.1%		31.5%		27.7%		29.6%		30.0%		30.3%		28.6%		27.0%		28.4%		0.0%		38.2%		34.7%		35.7%

				Debt service/DBR		69.19%		29.55%		22.22%		19.55%		23.23%		22.99%		20.97%		18.44%		16.91%		13.89%		11.55%		25.21%		28.66%		27.54%		37.65%		32.54%

				Domestic Int./DBR		21.11%		17.97%		16.42%		11.84%		14.42%		16.24%		13.60%		11.89%		8.20%		6.18%		4.87%		16.09%		18.33%		16.47%		19.78%		16.38%

				External debt service/Export

				Domestic Debt/GDP		40%		18%		18%		16%		15%		12%		12%		11%		12%		13%		15%		17%		28%		27%		26%		28%

																				2.09%

				HIPC INFLOW (in thousand USD)		2003		2007		2008		2009		2010		2011		2012		2013		2014		2015		2016		2017		2018		2019		2020

				IMF		33,074.0		172,918.0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				IDA		7,000.0		3,859.0		122.0		- 0		- 0

				ADB		2,552.0		2,500.0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				EIB/EEC		2,138.0		3,848.0		65.0		2,688.0		2,622.10		2,516.33		1,525.49		767.00		803.31

				Japan		- 0		536.0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				IFAD		- 0		924.0		593.0		1,310.0		1,099.85		1,142.69		1,169.44		1,196.00		1,087.45

				OFID		- 0		- 0		- 0		1,208.0		1,186.63		1,958.23		1,608.23

				TOTAL		44,764.0		184,585.0		780.0		5,206.0		4,908.6		5,617.3		4,303.2		1,963.0		1,890.8

				LEONE EQUIVALENT		106,864.00		559,201.00		2,387.00		15,803.00		20,174.26		24,753.34		17,013.17		8,507.64		8,417.29

																				4,163.0

				Table A8: HIPC Inflows (in billions of Leones)

				Creditor		2003		2007		2008		2009		2010		2011		2012		2013		2014		2015		2016

				IMF		78,956.75		523,855.78		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				IDA		16,710.93		11,690.86		373.35		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				ADB		6,092.33		7,573.76		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				EIB/EEC		5,103.99		11,657.53		198.92		8,159.52		10,776.83		11,088.62		6,031.25		3,324.18		3,576.18		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Japan		- 0		1,623.81		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				IFAD		- 0		2,799.26		1,814.73		3,976.55		4,520.38		5,035.46		4,623.55		5,183.46		4,841.11		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				OFID		- 0		- 0		- 0		3,666.93		4,877.05		8,629.25		6,358.37		- 0		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				TOTAL		106,864.00		559,201.00		2,387.00		15,803.00		20,174.26		24,753.34		17,013.17		8,507.64		8,417.29		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!



								35,345.22



						2003		2007		2008		2009		2010		2011		2012		2013		2014

				HIPC Inflow		106.86		559.20		2.39		15.80		20.17		24.75		17.01		8.51



				NB/ The reconciled External Debt Service Payment for 2020 with BSL and AGD amounted 
to Le billion. However we were adviced by IMF to revised the Debt Service Payments by reclassifying the amount owed to some domestic commercial creditors as externa debt service paymentsl and is captured in the public debt data for 2020.

																		16,026.15





Total Debt/GDP	

1.4935595212985702	0.43940377309945938	0.43833878358653749	0.48786419786240615	0.47871420386459884	0.42481392324678618	0.39357895468163967	0.37994036553543403	0.40959674346703123	0.44494839039387113	0.56992384873449975	0.5964603868391638	1526782.1717711657	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	



End 2019

Multilateral	Bilateral	Commercial	12553881.20424924	2154192.7852360001	1830254.4230456545	

End 2017

Multilat	eral	Bilateral	Commercial	8638700.4539000001	1352025.9313000001	1487068.6654999999	



Net External Debt Receipts

		Year		2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009		2010		2011		2012		2013		2014		2015		2016		2017		2018		2019		2020		2021

		Net Transfer  (In US$million)		9.27		64.44		34.53		14.88		15.80		65.96		71.14		81.54		77.21		111.22		64.06		115.13		169.09		120.35		117.75		90.37		126.10		248.78		139.91

		Total  External DSP(US$millions)		54.55		58.92		47.13		37.57		20.84		12.68		14.89		20.81		22.53		6.75		34.72		41.64		32.17		29.21		40.81		47.42		48.69		53.68		60.74

		Net( After Debt Service)		(45.28)		5.52		(12.60)		(22.69)		(5.04)		53.28		56.25		60.74		54.67		104.47		29.33		73.49		136.92		91.14		76.94		42.95		77.41		195.10		79.17



 Net Transfer  (In US$million) 	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	9.27236724640359	64.437346486718681	34.528862342030671	14.879033658408158	15.801291053394163	65.955754090240305	71.140739540834602	81.543117499525948	77.207090994757692	111.21804699758792	64.055015959055964	115.12920590709959	169.08739736541654	120.34547616828559	117.74972768494789	90.365948868833897	126.09744285236752	248.78103189544851	139.90563388337895	 Total  External DSP(US$millions) 	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	54.553479143130396	58.919822039091216	47.131853301594624	37.567285809442069	20.839933170071006	12.676605420590327	14.893163636151311	20.807578033136775	22.532831408985238	6.7471006790983958	34.721243380320402	41.641450006805826	32.166134987976498	29.205207225297205	40.807431440364546	47.416059646840012	48.688719632613761	53.683423806873733	60.736381385251292	 Net( After Debt Service) 	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	-45.281111896726806	5.5175244476274656	-12.602990959563954	-22.688252151033911	-5.0386421166768436	53.279148669649977	56.247575904683288	60.73553946638917	54.674259585772454	104.47094631848952	29.333772578735562	73.487755900293763	136.92126237744003	91.140268942988385	76.942296244583332	42.949889221993885	77.408723219753767	195.09760808857476	79.169252498127662	









Sheet1

				2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009		2010		2011		2012		2013		2014		2015		2016		2017		2019		2020		2021

		Total Debt Outstanding  (US$' m)		2,020.57		2,091.89		2,133.91		2,111.35		934.83		1,056.67		1,027.64		1,154.13		1,223.44		1,393.03		1,492.58		1,616.65		1,733.55		1,846.70		2,106.27		2,728.37		3,000.56		3,113.57

		Total External Debt (in US$'m)		1,655.33		1,724.48		1,753.89		1,738.45		552.01		622.72		687.38		790.89		884.69		980.71		1,044.58		1,126.95		1,237.48		1,349.00		1,507.79		1,685.20		1,958.89		2,001.70

		Total Domestic Debt (in  US$'m)		365.24		367.41		380.01		372.90		382.82		433.95		340.26		363.24		338.75		412.32		448.00		489.70		496.07		497.70		598.48		1,043.17		1,041.66		1,111.87









Key Issues to Share
1.  Debt Sock Increased 
2.  All the Solvency and Liquidity Ratios Deteriorated, growing from baseline position to unacceptable 

level 

2003 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2019 2020 2021

External Debt/GDP 180.33% 25.95% 25.83% 32.63% 32.80% 30.72% 27.71% 26.59% 28.55% 31.76% 41.63% 42.70% 44.00% 48.47% 49.71%

Domestic Debt/GDP 39.79% 17.99% 18.00% 16.15% 15.07% 11.76% 11.65% 11.40% 12.41% 12.73% 15.36% 16.95% 27.24% 25.77% 27.61%

Total Debt/GDP 220.12% 43.94% 43.83% 48.79% 47.87% 42.48% 39.36% 37.99% 40.96% 44.49% 56.99% 59.65% 71.24% 74.24% 77.33%

External Debt/Total Debt 81.92% 59.05% 58.93% 66.89% 68.53% 72.31% 70.40% 69.98% 69.71% 71.38% 73.05% 71.59% 61.77% 65.28% 64.29%

Domestic Debt/Total Debt 18.08% 40.95% 41.07% 33.11% 31.47% 27.69% 29.60% 30.02% 30.29% 28.62% 26.95% 28.41% 38.23% 34.72% 35.71%

Debt service/DBR 69.19% 29.55% 22.22% 19.55% 23.23% 22.99% 20.97% 18.44% 16.91% 13.89% 11.55% 25.21% 27.54% 37.65% 32.54%

Domestic Int./DBR 21.11% 17.97% 16.42% 11.84% 14.42% 16.24% 13.60% 11.89% 8.20% 6.18% 4.87% 16.09% 16.47% 19.78% 16.38%

External debt service/Export NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

Domestic Debt/GDP 39.79% 17.99% 18.00% 16.15% 15.07% 11.76% 11.65% 11.40% 12.41% 12.73% 15.36% 16.95% 27.24% 25.77% 27.61%

KEY DEBT  RATIOS  IN SIERRA LEONE 



RISKS INDICATORS  BASED  ON L ATEST  MTDS, COVERING 2020-2025



Medium Term Cost and Risks Target 2021-2025



Baseline Resuts_External Debt 
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Key Recommendations
1) Continue to prioritize mobilization of grant over loans and ensuring that new borrowings meet

the concessionality threshold of a minimum of 35 percent grant element.
2) Pursue diversification of export base to avoid over-reliance on mineral earnings given the

vulnerabilities.
3) Step-up revenue mobilization as current collection efforts is below potential relative to regional

average. Increased revenue mobilization is critical to cushion the risk of debt distress in the
medium to long-term (Implement Finance Act 2022 and Amended Mines and Minerals Act
2009);

4) Make efforts to complete and implement the Medium-Term Domestic Revenue Strategy-
including efforts to collect Domestic Revenue Arrears

5) Carefully implement the domestic arrears clearance strategy and principles 2020-2025 with
securitization as last option.

6) Seek non-debt creating financing such as PPP’s to finance huge infrastructure project with 
minimal or no recourse to the national budget.

7/28/2022



Key Recommendations
7) Seek to widen donor base to include non-traditional creditors particularly to guarantee required

funding for infrastructure projects under the Medium-Term National Development Plan.
8) Continue with fiscal consolidation. Rationalize both recurrent and development expenditure to

ensure value for money and guarantee productive returns to build Government’s liquidity and
solvency capacity to meet debt service payments in the medium to long-term.

9) The need  to  continue to deepen  progress  on  debt transparency and  
accountability  surrounding  public debt  management in Sierra Leone by simplifying  
critical  debt management  report  including  MTDs and  DSA  report  for the 
consumption of the  general public .

10) Improve on innovative financing to support green economy without compromising
debt sustainability

11) Negotiate a package for relief or cancellation of debt servicing costs.

7/28/2022 DSA  JULY  25-29 20transpa22



THANK VERY MUCH FOR YOUR ATTENTION
Thursday, 13th April, 2023
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